McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, L.L.C.
d/b/a PAETEC Business Services

South Dakota Access Tariff No. 3
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Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 70

6.2

6.3

6.4.

6.5

SECTION 6 — RATES (cont’d)

Entrance Facility

(A)  Voice Grade
(B) Ds1

Local Transport - Direct Trunked Transport

(Left Intentionally Blank)

Local Transport - Tandem Transport

(A)  Tandem Switched Termination — per minute

(B)  Tandem Switched Facility — per mile

Local Transport - Interconnection Charge

Per Originating Access Minute
Per Terminating Access Minute

Issued: April 12, 2013

Monthly Recurring

$51.35 (R)

$92.18 (R)

Per Access Minute

$0.000237

$0.000015

$0.004681
$0.000000

Effective: April 15, 2013

By: William A. Haas
Vice President Public Policy and Regulatory
One Martha’s Way
Hiawatha, lowa 52233



